

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PARTICIPATION FOR THE"ADVENT CALENDAR" CONTEST SEA LIFE PARIS

Contest Organized by:

SEALIFE France SARL

Limited Liability Company (with sole shareholder)

Share capital: €2,550,044.13

Registration number with Meaux Commercial Registry: 428 684 690

Registered Office: Centre Commercial Val d'Europe - 14 Cours du Danube - Serris

77711 Marne La Vallée Cedex 4

Contest Duration:

The contest begins on 01/12/2023 at 09:00, Paris time, and ends on 25/12/2023 at 10:30, Paris time.

Eligibility:

This contest is open exclusively to adults. Individuals currently employed by SEA LIFE or an affiliate of the Merlin group, as well as close family members, are not eligible to participate.

How to Participate:

Details regarding participation will be explicitly stated in each publication associated with the advent calendar. Each participant must follow the precise guidelines provided in the respective publication for their participation to be considered valid.

Participation can only be done on SEA LIFE Paris social platforms, specifically on the Instagram account @sealifeparis and the Facebook account @SeaLifeParisValDEurope. Any other form of participation will not be considered within the scope of this contest.

Winner Selection:

The winner will be selected either randomly or fairly by a jury designated by SEA LIFE Paris or through a draw from all eligible participants, following the pre-established contest rules.

The winner will be notified directly by contacting them via their Facebook and/or Instagram account, according to the participation platform.

Prizes and Gifts:

The contest offers a total of 37 physical prizes, with a total value of €667.50. Each contest publication will specify the specific nature of the prizes offered.

The list of planned prizes and their values is as follows:

- 1 Penguin Vet Kit Value: €18.00
- 1 Sailboat Toy Value: €24.00
- 1 Baby Royal Penguin Plush Toy Value: €22.00
- 2 Mermaid Plush Toys Unit Value: €20.00
- 1 Seahorse Plush Toy Value: €14.00
- 1 Octopus Plush Toy Value: €18.00
- 1 SEA LIFE Baby Penguin Plush Toy Value: €23.00
- 1 Penguin Notebook Value: €8.50
- 1 Blacktip Reef Shark Plush Toy Value: €14.00
- 1 Sliding Penguin Plush Toy Value: €17.00
- 1 Green Sea Turtle Plush Toy Value: €22.00
- 1 Marine Fauna Umbrella Value: €14.50
- 1 Wooden Penguin Toy Value: €15.00
- 1 SEA LIFE Cup Value: €16.00
- 1150-Piece Puzzle Value: €9.00
- 1 Penguin Snow Globe Value: €10.00
- 5 SEA LIFE Bracelets Unit Value: €4.50
- 2 Enamel SEA LIFE Keychains Unit Value: €5.50
- 1 Enamel Penguin Keychain Value: €6.00
- 3 SEA LIFE Aqua Keychains Unit Value: €6.00
- 1 Clownfish Plush Toy Value: €16.00
- 4 Combined Parrot World + SEA LIFE Tickets Unit Value: €37.00
- 2 SEA LIFE Paris Annual Passes Unit Value: €60.00
- 2 Adult Entries to SEA LIFE Paris Unit Value: €25.00

General Conditions:

- Participants must not be current employees of SEA LIFE or an affiliate of the Merlin group. Additionally, individuals with close family ties to these employees are excluded from participation.
- Winners will be informed of specific details regarding the collection of their prize directly and exclusively via the Facebook and/or Instagram social platforms.
 Collection of the prize must be done in person at the reception or the shop of the SEA LIFE Paris aquarium. Any winner unable to personally collect their prize will be disqualified.
- Any behavior contrary to the rules set forth in the contest will result in the immediate disqualification of the concerned participant.
- Prizes can be collected starting from the winner announcement until 31/01/2024 at 17:30 Paris time, after which the concerned winners will be automatically and definitively disqualified from the contest.

Privacy:

All personal information collected as part of this contest will be used solely to administer the contest, announce winners, and facilitate prize delivery. No personal data will be shared with third parties without explicit consent from participants.

Participation in this contest implies full acceptance of all the aforementioned conditions. SEA LIFE Paris reserves the right to modify, suspend, or cancel the contest in the event of force majeure or unforeseen circumstances.

